10-12-2000 101485914

09-18-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #54

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

	$\neg \neg \qquad \neg \neg \qquad \neg \neg \neg $						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
TRADEMARKS ONLY							
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type						
X New	Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year						
Reel # Frame #							
Corrective Document	Change of Name						
Reel # Frame #	X Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST						
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name BANK AMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.							
Formerly	75212360						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association							
Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion CALIFORNIA						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name STROUDS, INC.							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 780 S. NOGALES STREET							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3) CITY OF INDUSTRY	CALIFORNIA 91748 State/Country Zip Code						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic							
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE							
FOR DEFICE USE ONLY							

10/11/2000 MTHAI1 00000207 75212360 01 FC 481 02 FC 482 40.00 D 600.00 BP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0731

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK				
•	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.				
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 213/ 891-5106						
Name	DOUGLAS M. LIPSTONE, ESQ.					
Address (line 1)	1) BUCHALTER, NEMER, FIELDS & YOUNGER					
Address (line 2)	601 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET					
Address (line 3)	SUITE 2400					
Address (line 4)	LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017-5704					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
75/212,360						
75/155,890	74/650,299 74/649,949 2,178,791 2,036,339					
74/653,11	5 74/650,298 74/641,298 2,186,141 2,003,415					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 25						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 640.00)				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 500977						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No						
Statement a	nd Signature					

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

indicated herein.

DOUGLAS M. LIPSTONE, ESQ.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0732

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	110102	IIIAITITO ONET		
Conveying Par Enter Additional Conve	ty eying Party	Mark if additiona	I names of conveying parties attac	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name				
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
·	ate of Incorporation/Organizatio	n 🗌		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiv	/ ving Party	Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached	
Name			and the second s	
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partners	assignment and	Zip Code be recorded is an I the receiving party is I the United States, an
Corporation	Association		-	should be attached
Other				ust be a separate the Assignment.)
Citizenship/St	ate of Incorporation/Organization	on		
	lication Number(s) or Re	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	onal numbers attached
	lemark Application Number or the Re	gistration Number (DO NC		
	rk Application Number(s)		Registration Numbe	er(s)
74/641,292	74/638,659			
	74/638,658			
74/641,243	74/638,656			
74/641,242				
74/638,662				
74/638,661				
74/638,660				

REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0733

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc. has executed this Release of Security Interest on the date first hereinabove stated.

BANKAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Its: $\leq \vee P$

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

On this day of Page 1, 2000, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared P. Riley, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument titled Release of Security Interest and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her-authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[seal]

OCN Madase

Notary Public

JOAN MADSEN
Commission # 1149244
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Aug 15, 2001

Schedule "A"

Trademarks

Trademark	Reg. No.	Serial No.
Garage Sale		75/212,360
Strouds Home Compass	2,200,220	·
Home Compass		75/155,890
Details		74/653,115
Details		74/650,300
Details		74/650,299
Details		74/650,298
Details		74/649,950
Details		74/649,949
Essentials		74/641,298
Essentials		74/641,292
Essentials	2,178,791	
Essentials		74/641,244
Essentials		74/641,243
Essentials		74/641,242
Palette		74/638,662
Palette		74/638,661
Palette		74/638,660
Palette		74/638,659
Palette		74/638,658
Palette	2,186,141	
Palette		74/638,656
Strouds Linen Outlet	2,002,249	
Strouds	2,036,339	
Strouds The Linen Expers	2,003,415	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/18/2000 REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0735